Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marmon Metals Companies LLC		107/20/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Marmon Flow Products LLC	
Street Address:	225 West Washington Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	313029	CERROBASE
Registration Number:	313933	CERROSEAL
Registration Number:	693710	CERROCAST
Registration Number:	1899570	CERROGROOVE
Registration Number:	313030	CERROBEND
Registration Number:	411840	CERROTRU
Registration Number:	1436193	CERRO
Registration Number:	1876320	CERROBRAZE
Registration Number:	313031	CERROMATRIX
Registration Number:	421355	CERROLOW
Registration Number:	1450059	CERRO
Registration Number:	2560290	CERROSET
Registration Number:	313931	CERRODENT

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0553

900062367

Registration Number:	517387	REDALOY
Registration Number:	1763601	CERROSHIELD
Registration Number:	2854656	CERROPURE
Registration Number:	313932	CERROSAFE
Registration Number:	603433	TRU SHAFT
Registration Number:	1816614	CERROSPEC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)630-7388

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-368-4058

Email: thomas.ryan@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Ryan
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807
Address Line 2: DLA Piper US LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	243132-002001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Ryan
Signature:	//Thomas W. Ryan//
Date:	11/10/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=metalsnamechange#page1.tif source=metalsnamechange#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0554



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MARMON METALS COMPANIES LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MARMON METALS COMPANIES LLC" TO "MARMON FLOW PRODUCTS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2006, AT 2:11 O'CLOCK P.M.



Varriet Smith Window Sandow of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5185143

<sub>DA</sub>TRADEMARK<sub>6</sub> REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0555

3527588 8100

061031123

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:16 PM 07/20/2006 FILED 02:11 PM 07/20/2006 SRV 060686751 - 3527588 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

**OF** 

### MARMON METALS COMPANIES LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the Company is Marmon Metals Companies LLC.
- 2. The amendment to the Certificate of Formation effected by this Certificate is as follows:

By deleting the Article numbered "1" as it now exists and inserting in lieu thereof a new Article 1, reading as follows:

- "1. The name of the Company is Marmon Flow Products LLC."
- The aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be executed this 20th day of July, 2006.

MARMON METALS COMPANIES LLC

Nome: Do

Robert W. Webb

Title:

Vice President

NGEDOCS: 098888.0017:1307175.1 RECORDED: 11/10/2006 TRADEMARK REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0556